FORM PTO-1594	100953492		U.S. DEPAR IMENTIC FICOMMERCE Paterit and Tilademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please Record to	he attached ori	iginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): (3 & H TECHNOLOGY, INC. Entity: A corporation of the State of Delaware	Name: LITT	ELFUSE, IN	hwest Highway
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? If Yes XX No		Des Plaines, I	IL 60016
3. Nature of conveyance:	Entity: A Co	orporation of	f the State of Delaware
XX Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Date December 5, 1998	of domestic rep	or esentative is	n the United States, an appointment attached: Yes No s(es) attached: I Yes XX No
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total numb		
			1
Hill & Simpson, P.C. Attn: Trademark Department 85th Floor-Sears Tower Chicago, IL 60606 Att Ref No(s):: R98,3095	≅ Enclosed≅ Any additto deposit	ional fees or c	redits are authorized to be charged uplicate copy of this page is attache
	8 Deposit Acc	count Number: 08-2290	
DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE		40E
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document. Robert M. Barrett	ation is true and o	correct and any	/ attached copy is a true copy of the

Name of Person Signing 01/29/1999 INGUYEN 00000128 1676543

Total : umber of pages including cover sheet, attachments and discument: 2

01 FC:481

40.00 BP

Mad documents to be recorded and required cover sheet information to

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, G & H TECHNOLOGY INC., a Delaware Corporation. having a place of business at 750 West Ventura Blvd., Camarillo, CA 93010, has adopted, used is using and is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

PULSE-GUARD Registration No. 1,676,543, Registered on February 25, 1992

WHEREAS, LITTELFUSE, INC., a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 800 East North vest Highway, Des Plaines, IL 60016, is desirous of acquiring said mark including the registration hereof, and the good will of the business associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement of even date herewith between G & H TECHNOLOGY, INC. and LITTELFUSE. INC., and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged and confessed, G & H TECHNOLOGY, INC. hereby sells, assigns transfers and sets over unto LITTELFUSE, INC. the entire right, title, and interest in U.S. Registration No. 1,676,543 for the mark PULSE-GUARD together with the good will appurtenant to the business in connection with which the trademark has been and is being used, all rights to continue the registration, all common law rights in any manner associated therewith, together with the right to bring and maintain actions based on the trademark and to recover from any past and future infringements thereof.

This Assignment made and effective on the 15 d day of December, 1998.

RECORDED: 01/27/1999

G & H_TECHNOLOGY, INC.

Printed Name: THOMAS C. CLEPKV

Title: 24ARMITE & CEZ

TRADEMARK REEL: 1846 FRAME: 0176